Resolution requesting the release of funds from room tax to purchase a replacement water heater for the La Crosse Center.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the quote from Coulee Region Mechanical Contractors, Inc. for the removal and installation of a new BTH 250 -100 gallon water heater for the La Crosse Center with the attached quote dated September 19, 2016. Such service includes the proper removal and disposal of the old unit. All materials and labor are included in the estimate to complete this job.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the cost of the same in the amount not to exceed \$7,200.00 for the removal and replacement of the water heater for the La Crosse Center be appropriated from the Room Tax Account.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the La Crosse Center Manager and the Director of Finance be hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 10, 2016.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin